July 3, 1970

George W. Matthews
439 South lst
Cottage Grove, Oregon 97424

Dear Sirs

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter dated July 1,
1970, in regards to water right permit No. 10120.

The right perfected under this permit has been confirmed
by the certificate of water right recorded at Page 9740, Vol-
ume 9, State Record of Water Right Certificates.
. A perfected right as evidenced by a certificate is appurten-
snt to the land described and travels with that land at time of
sale, so no assignment is considered necessarys

There is no statutory provision for reissuing certificates
to show subsequent owners of the property.

Very truly yours,

Myron V. Bish
Aasistant
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June %, 1901a C -

dra George ¥. iothaws,
Cottago Grova, '
Oregon. )

Doar 3ir:

-

Herewith you will find Avplicebion Ho. 14035, Permit |

Fo. 10100, togetheor with blue print,

Your application has been anproved and recorded in this

olfice,

'J_._/--‘n




CHAS. E, STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER STATE OF OREG ON

SECRETARY
STATE RECLAMATION COMMISSION

y

OFFICE OF THE
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
SALEM

april 9, 1951

r. Geo. W. Matthews,
Cotbage Grove,
Oregon.

Dear Sir:

This will acknowledge receipt of your applica-~
tion for permit to appropriate water from Small Creek and
will advise you that it has been given No. 14035. Ny
receipt No. 15581 covering your remittance of $5.00 is in-
closed,

Before your application can be approved it is
necessary that you advise us as to the size and grade of
pipe you will use. There is also an additional fee in
the amount of $5.00 due on this spplication.

Upen receipt of the additional fee, and the in-

formation asked for, this application will be placed in
line for approval and issuance of a permit.

Very truly yours

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer
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October 3, 1945

Mr. George W. Matthews
Cottage Grove, Oregon

Dear Mr. Matthawa:

Pursuant to your requeat, I am enclosing herewith
a copy of your certificste of water right, which 1s recorded
on Page 9740, State Record of Water HRight Certiflcates.

Our Receipt No. 409, to cover the statutory fes,

h which you submitted, is also enclosed.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
8tate Engineer

By
‘Bd K. Humphrey, Assistant

EXH:tbo
Encls. 2




14033
Soptenber 20, 1945

Ur. George ¥. Matthows
Cotkage Grove, Oregon

Dear Wr. latthews:

In reply to your letber of September 17 relative o the recording
of & certificate issuned in conmection with your Pernit Ho. 10120, this
will advise you that & certificate confirming the right evidenced by
the above pumbered permit was isaned July 20, 1932, recorded on Page
9740 Btete Hecord of Vater Right Certificates and malled to the County
Clerk of Douglag County with inslructions to record it in the coumby
racords and forward the certificate to yor, as provided by law.

 If you wish = copy of this certificuate, we will prepare cne and
maii it to you upon receipi of the statutory fee of {L.50.

Yours very truly,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Englneer

| By
EKE: 0L Ed K. Humpbrey, Assistent
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Yr, Gaeee W HMatthers,
Cottage Grovs,
Oragon.

Baar 3

'

Your vinal sroofs of aspproprlaticn of wabsr under
Permits Hos. 9810 and 10150 hsvo been reesived in this office
and found aeesptabvle, Hocelnt 13 =lon acmowiadgad of the
eortifieate rocording feo of £0,00 for aldceh I aa enclosing

ny recelpt No, 15131

The mpatiar of fin-1 confiraatich of your righits by
Lasnaviesn of wator rizht cortificates will soon he plvin con-
sicaration. Whith the certificates ave lesw 9, bhay will be
m2ily? te your county clerk for recording and, thin dellvired »
ty him to you. . .

s

Very traly yoursg,

CHib, 7. STRICKLIN,
State Engineer.

I

By
V. 5, Bovells, Ausishbonts

encly




